
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7442
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2000
SHORTAGE OF POST OFFICE
BAHADUR SINGH KOLI

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is shortage of post offices in Bayana region of Rajasthan ;

(b) if so, whether there is any proposal for opening of new post offices in the region ;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which said post offices are likely to be opened ; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) No, Sir.

(b),(c) & (d) No proposal is pending for opening of new post offices in Bayana region. Only one proposal of Bhagwati Colony, Bayana was received and after examination it was not found justified on financial norms.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMUNICATIONS LOK SABHA
	Answer

